

ITEM. 225FC

ITEM. 320FC

## FOOD CONTACT TAPE



BACKING:

BOPP

ADHESIVE:

ACRYLIC WATER BASED

HOT MELT

PEEL ADHESION:

2,4 N/cm

4 N/cm

BACKING THICKNESS:

28µm

COLORS: 

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Lately **food safety** is a highly topical issue that in FABO we have put into practice with a **line of adhesive tapes**, produced both in **hot melt** and **water based acrylic technologies**, to guarantee a true safety for customers and final consumers.

FABO tapes **225FC** and **320FC** are suitable for **contact with food products**, in accordance with **EC Directive No. 1935/2004** and **No. 10/2011** and they guarantee, in addition to the safety of your packaging, a safety to your product and above all to final consumer.

ITEM. 225FC

ITEM. 320FC

## FOOD CONTACT TAPE

### PRODUCT DETAILS:



Product conforming to:

- EC Directive No. 1935/2004 – Best practices in manufacturing and traceability;
- EC Directive No. 2023/2006 – Regulation on best manufacturing practices;
- EC Directive No. 10/2011 – Regulation on materials and objects in plastic material;

The product has passed global migration tests in simulated conditions of its applications for food contact carried out at 40°C for 10 days in an accredited laboratory.

We suggest the contact with food on the back of the product, application on adhesive side is suggested only on dry products at room temperature (under 40°C) for a maximum of 10 days. User has to evaluate the eventual incidence effects on the organoleptic properties of the food product.

#### Legal disclaimer:

Please note all details are based on informations collected by our suppliers at the date of compilation of this document and have been evaluated by FABO. Current declaration is valid only in application conditions suggested and does not represent any kind of warranty.